
Government of India 

Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports 

Department of Sports 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 884 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.07.2023 

Sports Schemes for Lakshadweep 

884.     SHRI MOHAMMED FAIZAL P.P: 

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state: 

(a) the details of the new sports schemes launched by the Union 

Government for the youth of Lakshadweep; and  

(b) the details of the amount sanctioned by the Government for 

Lakshadweep for these schemes? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS 

[SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR] 

(a) to (b): The Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports (MoYAS) has not 

launched any new scheme in the Union Territory (UT) of Lakshadweep. 

However, this Ministry, through the Sports Authority of India (SAI) is 

running a Sports Training Centre (STC) in Androth, UT of Lakshadweep, in 

Athletics, Football and Volleyball disciplines. Apart from above, under the 

Khelo India Scheme, 01 Khelo India Centre has been established in the 

UT of Lakshadweep in Football discipline. 

The details of the funds allocated under Block Grant of SAI Regional 

Centre Trivandrum under which Lakshadweep comes for the last three 

years and current year are as under: 

Regional Centres Financial Year Amount in (₹) 

Lakshmibai National 

College Of Physical 

Education (LNCPE) 

Trivandrum 

2023-24  

(upto June-23) 
20,73,61,000/- 

2022-23  69,55,82,000/- 

2021-22 53,21,21,000/- 

2020-21 48,75,97,569/- 

***** 


